IN RE: PETTTION FOR ZONING VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
E/S Falls Road, 680 ft. 8 of
RBenson Mill Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER
16025 Falls Road
5th Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
3rd Councilmanic District
Travis D. Rambert, et ux * Case No. 98-324-a
Petitioners
x * & * * * * * * * *

FINDIRGS OF FACT AND CORCLUSIORS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for an
Administrative Variance for the property located at 16025 Falls Road, near
Benson Mill Road in the Sparks commmnity of northern Baltimore County.
The Petition was filed by Travis D. Rambert and Shawanda R. Rambert, his
wife, property owners. Variance relief is reguested from Section 400.1 of
the Baltimore County 2Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to allow an accessory
structure (detached garage) tc be located in the side vard, in lieu of the
required rear yard. The subject property and requested relief are more
particularly shown on the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance,
marked as Petitioners' Exhibit #1.

This matter was originally filed as an administrative variance,
pursuant to Section 26-127 of the Baltimore County Code. That section
empowers the Zoning Commissioner to grant zoning variance rellef without a
public hearing for ownerjfoccupied properties in certain circumstances.
Specifically, the property is posted with notice of the requested zoning
relief for a period of at least 15 days. If a reguest for public hearing
is not made by any concerned neighbor within 1,000 ft. of the subject
property, relief may be granted upon review of the information submitted
with the Petition and without a public hearing. In this case, relief was
granted in this fashion by Order of Depuly Zoning Commissicner, Timothy M.

Kotroco, on RApril 9, 1998.



Shortly thereafter, it was apparently determined that the nature of
the relief which had been requested and granted was 3incorrect and that
there was, indeed, opposition from an adjacent property owner. Specifical-
iy, it was determined that the proposed strucimre would be located in the
front yard of the subject property, as opposed to the side vard, as origi-
naily identified in the Petition. Moreover, opposition to the reguest was
noted from Paul and Fran Lannon, adjacent property owners. Thus, the
matter was reset for a public hearing to afford an opportunity for alil
parties to be heard. By the issuance of these Findings of Fact and Conclu-
sions of Law and Order, the previocus Order offered by Deputy Commissioner
Kotroco is hereby stricken, and a decision will be rendered based upon the
testimony and evidence received at the hearing.

Appearing at the public hearing held for this case was 'Travis Ram-
bert, property owner. BAlsc present were the aforementioned Paul and Fran
lannon, property owners. They were represented by Paul J. Hanley, Es-
quire.

Mr. Rambert testified and presented the site plan. The subject
property is approximately 3 acres in area, zoned R.C.2. It 1is roughly
rectangular in shape and abuis Falls Road. near Benson Mill Road in north-
ern Baltimore County. The property is part of an original 2 lot minor
subdivision (now 3 lots) known as Berean Heights. A copy of the plat for
the re-subdivision of lot 2 of Berean Heights was submitted as Protes—
tants' Exhibit No. 1. That plat shows that former lot No. 2 was subdivid-
ed so as to create two lots. One of the lots immediately abuts Falls Road
and is the property at issuse. The other lot is to the rear of the first
lot and is owned by Mr. and Mrs. Lannon.

Apparently, Mr. and Mrs. Rambert acquired their lot approximately

November 1997 and have resided thereon since March 1988. The Rambert lot
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is ilmproved with a substantially sized single family dwelling. Both
aerial and ground photographs were submitted at the hearing which depict
the property. The dwelling includes an attached two car garage.

The Lannons presently reside in a large house with an attached ga-
rage. Vehicular house to the Lannon property is by way of a macadam
driveway which traverses the Rambert lot. The site plan sows an in-
gress/egress easement which the Lamnons utilize to access to their proper-
ty.

The Petition for Variance relates to a proposed detached garage tc be
constructed on the Rambert property. Mr. Rambert indicated that he wants
To build a rather large structure which will be big enough to contain
three cars. However, only two of the bays will be utilized for storage of
automobiles; whereas the third will be used for storage. It was not
indicated why such a large building was needed, particularly since the
site already feaktures an attached two car garage.

The proposed garage will be located in the front yard of the lot. it
will actually be situated approximately 10 ft. from the rear property line
but in the property's front yard, due to the orientation of the dwelling.
The proposed building will be 6 ft. x 28 ft. in dimension and will not
exceed 15 ft. in height.

Mr. Rambert testified that the proposed location is the only suitable
portion of +the property where the garage can be located. He indicated
that he is planning to place an addition to the east side of his dwelling,
thereby prohibiting use of that for the garage. He also cited the topogra-
rhy of the lot as a factor which limited his possibilities. Lastly, he
indicated that there is a 50 ft. drainage and utility easement which runs

from Falls Road which limits utilization of that portion of the site.
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¥Mr. and Mrs. Lannon de not object Yo the proposed garage itself, only
its location. They point ount that it will be but 10 ft. from the common
property line and in their front yard. They believe that it will adverse-
ly impact their view and enjoyment of their property.

The grant of variances is governed by Section 307 of the BCZR. That
section requires that the Petitioner demonstrate that a practical difficul-
ty or unreascnable hardship would be sustained if relief were denied and
that relief can be granted without adverse impact on surrounding proper-
ties. Section 307 has been comprehensively considered by the appeliate
courts of this State. A recent and leading case on this issue is Crom—

well v. Ward, 102 Md. 691 (1995). Therein, the Court of Special Appeals

opined that the Petiticoner must first establish that the property is
unigue in order for relief to be granted. The Court also repeated the
long standing principals that relief cannot be granted only to satisfy the
preference or convenience of an applicant; rather, only to prevent a
practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship from being sustained.

1 At the regquest of the parties, subsequent to the hearing, 1 checked
with the Department of Public Works to determine if a drainage in the
utility easement actually existed on the west side of the property adja-
cent to Falls Rocad. The Petitioner's site plan shows that there is a 50

ft. wide drainage and utility easement at that location, however, no such

[T

easement is shown on the minor suvbdivision plat.

Upon conferring with +the Depariment of Public Works, I have deter-
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mined that there is no such easement. Apparently, the Petiticoner improper—
ly interpreted the subdivision plat when he concluded that a 50 ft. drain-
age utility easement exisis. Actually, that 50 ft. dimension is z build-

ing restriction line generated by the reguired zoning setbacks.



This is a significankt fack, in that it is clear that the Petitioner
could locate the garage lmmediately adjacent to or attached to the house
on that side of the property. Even if variance relief were necessary for
a reduced 50 ft. side yard setback in that direction, the location of the
garage on that side would be more appropriate. The Petitiomer indicated
that he dees not wish to construct the garage there, that he prefers it at
the other location, where proposed. Although I appreciate his preference,
I agree with the Lannons that the proposed location would adversely impact
their property. In this case, Mr. Rambert's preference is not sufficient
to Jjustify wvarisnce relief. Thus, the Petition for Zoning Variance, as
shown on the site plan, as submitted, must and will be denied.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public
hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the relief
requested should be denied.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this ;ﬁ&ifzééy of Angust 1998 that a& variance from Section 400.1 of
the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations ({BCZR) to allow an accessory
structure (attached garage) to be located in the side yard, in lieu of the

reguired rear yvard, be and is hereby DENIED.

WRENCE E. SCHEMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES/mmn for Baltimore County
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Zoning Commissioner 401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Office of Planning 410-887-4386

August 28, 1998

Mr. and Mrs. Travis D. Rambert
16025 Falls Road
Sparks, Maryland 21152

RE: Case No. 98-324-A
Petition for Zoming Variance
Location: 16025 Falls Rod

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Rambert:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for Zoning Variance has been denied, in accordance with
the attached Order.

In the event the decision rendered ig unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require addition-
al information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our
Appeals Clerk at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,
%//4?” A Y
awrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner
LES:pmm
att.
c: Mr. and Mrs. Paul Lannon

16027 Palls Road
Sparks, Maryland 21152-9755

c: Paunl J. Hanley, Esgquire
Banley and Hanley
206 Washington Avenue
P.0. Box 5506
Towson, Maryland 21204

A3 printed with Soybean Ink
Q— é} on Recycled Paper



=W RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
F/S ¥alls Road, 6B0' 5 of
BRenson Mill Road *  DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
{15025 Falls Road)
Sth Election District ¥ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

3rd Councilmanic Bistrict

* (Case No. 98-324-A
Fravis D. Rambert, ot ux
Petitioners *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CORCLESICHS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissicner for con-
sideration of a Petition for Administrative Variance filed by the owners
of the subject property, TPravis D. and Shawanda R. Rambert. +The Petition-
ers seek relief from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regula-
riops (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an accessory siructure {detasched garage) To be
located in the side vard in lieun of the required rear yard. The subject
property and relief sought are more particularly described on the site
plan submitted which was accepted and marked into evidence as Petitioner's
Exhibit 1.

The Petiticners have filed the supporting affidavits as regoired
by Section 26-127 (b)il) of the Baltimore County Code. The subliect property
having been posted and there being no requests for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation contained within
the case file. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence

in the file to indicate that the requested variances would adversely

e

affect the health, safety or general welfare of the surrounding commonity

and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of tThe Deputy Zoning

Comtnissioner, the informetion, pictures, and affidavits submitted provide
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sufficient facts that comply with the reguirements of Section 307.1 of e

3
r

RIS
M i

oy



=k RECG

ORDE

iﬁ????%HMNG
o

Date
y

2.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in
practical difficuliy and/or unreasonzble hardship upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of
both the Balbtimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for
the reasons set forth above, the relief reguested shouid be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Peputy Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County this éEbh% day of BApril, 1998 that the Petition for
Administrative Yariance seeking relief from Section 406.1 of the EBaltimore
County 2Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.)} to permit an accsssory structure
{detached garage) to be located in the side vard in lien of the regquired
rear vyard, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby
GRANTED, subject to the following restriction:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building

permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;

however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-

ceading at this time is at their own risk until the

30-day appeal period from the date of this Order has

expired. If an appeal is filed and this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

M W

T.’IHG’I_‘KY ¥. KOTROCO
Depyty Zoning Commissioner
THK:bis for Baliimore County




Baltimore Coun Suite 112, Courthouse
Za tf C : ty 400 Washington Avenue
OINg *-OmmIssIone? Towson, Maryland 21204

Office of Planning and Zoning (410) 887-4386

April 9, 1998

My. § Mrs. Travis D. Rambert
16025 Falls Road
Butler, Maryland 21152-9755

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
E/S Falls Road, 680' S of Benson Mill Road
{16025 Falls Road)
5th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District
Travis D. Rambert, et ux - Petitiocners
Case No. 98-324-A

Dear Mr. Rambert:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above~captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendereé 1is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Permits and Development Management
Office at BB7-3381,.

Very truly vyours,

/N A A

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
THMK:bis . for Baltimore County

cc: People's Counsel

ile
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Petitif® for Administf@tive Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

1> for the property located at 16025 Falls Road, Butler, Maryland 21152-9755
which is presenily zoned  Rc-2

This Petition shall be tiled with the Dept_  of Fermits 8evelopment: Menapement .
The undersigned, legal owneris) of the property situata in Baitimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached

hereto and made a part b . hereby petition for a Variance frpm Section(s) 4901/ 7‘9 a//o W @« 2 CCEeS SO

SHrvatdire d’efé,qjéea/ﬁ?eﬁéfe TP B Sprnfay i FHE 5:4(;?. }/4»‘/

for-

-
&
.

/}f; /15“) % 7”:‘-4@ }‘f‘eg ;;J)"e?'({ b=~ )/4?)-4{,

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, o the Zoning Law of Baitimere County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical difficuity)

SEE AFFIDAVIT ON THE REVERSE SIDE.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc.. upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning reguiations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

¢

IWe do solemnly dectare and affirm, under the penaities of pefjury, that liwe are the
lagal owneris) of the property which 15 the subject of this Pettion

Cantract Purchaser/l essee” Lesal Cwner(s)

NA Travis D. Rambert

{T4pe or Prnt Name) (Type of ame)
€
4

/5. Rayisere /0

Address
LY
City State Zipcode
m joner; H - 410-472-2255
Aomeytor Pemonsr: 16025 Falls Road W - 410—653—6763
(Type or Pont Name) Address Phone No
Butler Maryland 21152-9755
Ciy State Zipcode
Swynature Name, Address anc phone number of rsepresentative 1o be contacted
Same as above
Address Phone No. Name
City State Zipcode Address Prone No.

8

A Public Heanng having been requested gnd/or found to be required, itis ordered by !he Joring Commussioner of Balfimore County, ths doy of

I
y e that the sublect motier of s petition be set for a pubhe heering | odvertised, os requred by the Ienmng Reguictions of Baltimote Counlty, in two new:papers of general
J\ cireulation throughout Battimone County, and that the property be reposied

lorng Commissioner of Balimore County

Prmied with Soybean ink ITEM #: 3= z

C\[)jxé on Recycied Paper o
&=
8 5 ZL‘, cA

reviewen 8Y: L/ DA 3"[2'?&/
ESTIMATED POSTING DATE 3/22 )
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Administrative Variance
The undersigned hereby affirms under the penzalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, s follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are competent 1o
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 16025 Falls Road
address

Butler Maryland 21152-9755
Stare Zp Coae

g

Thzi based upon personal knowledge, the foilowing are the facts upon which e base the reguest for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: (indicate hardship or prachcal difficulty)

Request practical difficulty for an area variance to construct a two car garage.

On November 28, 1997, we purchased the above property. Our house sits on 3
acres of land in which the rear of the house sits againsi a Farreat Conservation

Line (1/3 of the land). The other 2/3's of our property is located in the front
of our residence as shown on the aﬁmhed_drawj_ug_and_p.g.atas._’ﬂhis_&tzict
compliance of not having any structures in front of our residence is unreasonable
and prevents the use of our propertv, based on the direction in which our house
was built. By granting this substantial injustice will not affect our neighbors
or other property owners in the area. Our house and situation are unique in
“that granting a relief will not damage the spirit of the ordinance to maintain
public safety or general welfare of others. The garage will be used to store

our third vehicle (95 Ford Windstar), a utility trailer and lawn equipment.

may be required to provide additional information.

M 5.
{sgnature)

Travis D. Rambert

(type or pnnt name)

1 HEREBY CERTIFY. ths_\ X aay orﬁ’b AP betore me,a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

Trovie o _Shawonde  Roorabe t

the Alfiants(s) herein, personaliy known or satisfactonly wientified 1o me as such Affianti(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of hissher/their knowledge and belicf.

AS WITNESS my,hand and Notarial Seal.

KOT. UBLIC

My Coi mtssi[m Expires:

Slol 8O
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Affidavit Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, as follows:

That the information herein givea is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are competent 1o
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently resideat 16025 Falls Road

ciciress
Butler Maryland 21152-9755
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the foflowing are the facts upon which Ifwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: (indicaty hargship or pracheal difficulty)

Request practical difficulty for an area variance fo construct a two car garage.

On November 28, 1997, we purchased the above property. Our house sits on 3
acres of land in which the rear of the house sirs against a Forrest Conservation

Line (1/3 of the land). The other 2/3's of our property is located in the front
of our residence as_shown on thmhmmmjg_mipzam.Mct
compliance of not having any structures in front of our residence is unreasonable
and prevents the use of our propertv, based on fhe direction in which our house
was built. By granting this substantial injustice will not affect our neighbors
or other property owners in the area. (Qur house and situation are unique in
That granting a relief will not damage the spirit of the ordinance to maintain
public safety or general welfare of others. The garage will be usged to store

our third vehicle (95 Ford Windstar), a utility trailer and lawn equipment.

That Alfiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiant(s) wiil be requi
may be required to provide additional inforpahon.

Shawanda R. Rambert
{type or pnnt name)

Tagnature}
Travis D. Rambert
{type or prnt name)

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, 10 wil:

LY
i1 BREREBY CERTIFY, this \D[ day of @ 19 c%% before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and tor the Cotnty aforesaid, personally appezred

Tola ard Showsarda TR A

the Affiants(s) herem, personally known or satsfactonty wdentified 10 me as such Affianti(s), and made oath in dug form of law
{hat the matters and facts heremnabove set forth are true and correct 1o the best of hisher/ther knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

A\hala g

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commssion Experes: Q‘O { ‘@S



16025 Falls Road, Butler, Maryland 21152-9755
which iy presently zoved oo

This Petition shall be filed with the Dept. of Permits &evelopment: Management )
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baftimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached

hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) /7( 2o0./ T @f /p o Gi7 ‘
froesbory .Sfi/uc-;/“arc’ (def&%eo/?.?hqie> HFo b JfocuFedin Fhe
_5’/0/6 )/‘pre/ i /f“-’t-’}( 7H A CG S e s /4-;-04

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasens: (indicate hardship or
practical difficuity)

SEE AFFIDAVIT ON THE REVERSE SIDE.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
" |, orwe, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are 10
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimare County.

.

/We do solemniy declare and affirm, under the penathes of perjury, that l/we are the
legat owner(s) of the property which is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchasar/Lesses: Legal Owner(s)
NA Travis D. Rambert

(T+pe ar Prnt Name) (Type or )

Signature

Address

%

oy for Peptioner _ H - 410-472-2255
16025 Falls Road W — 410-653-6763

{Fype or Print Namel Address Phaone No
Butler Maryland 21152-9755

City State Jipcode

Sgnatue Name, Address and phone number of represemanve to be comacted
Same as above

e ~Phone No. Name

City State 2ipcade: . Address Fhone No.

A Public Hearing baving been requasted and/or found o be requved. itls ordered by the Joning Cammussioner of Ballimore County, this ___doyot _______19___

hat the subiect matier of this petition be set for G pubic heanng | adverhsed, of requred by the loning Regulation of Batlimote Counly, m wo new:popers of geheral
1 creulation Hroughout Baitimore County, and that the property be reposied.

lomng Cammisuoner of Ballmore County

- - & KEvieweDAY: . _DAE | . éx‘?@ Prustad with Soyban Ink ITEM #: 2,2.£5

an Recyclod Piver st

T 9%-32d-A
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Continunafion - Affidavit in support of Administrative Variance

Detailed reasons for this request. Our house sits on top of a hill. There are
three small areas in which are flat--the rear, left side and the front left of the
house (proposed garage). We are in the process of building a deck on the
rear of the house and would like to put a pool on the lefi side of the house.
Usage of the available flat land is at a premium. My wife and I have five (5)
children ages, 1, 2, 3, 6 & 7. Itis great to have an area in which we can play.
Positioning the garage slightly in front of the house is the best alternative to
resolving our problem. It is also cost effective. The garage would be 10 feet
of my driveway reducing pavement tremendously compared to having it built
in the rear on the side of the house. Request sincere consideration be given to

resolving our unique problem.

Thank you.




H

Zoning Description for 16025 Falls Road, Butler, Maryland 21152-9755

Beginning at a point on the East side of Falls Road which is 80 foot right-of-
way (future) wide at the distance of 680 feet South of Benson Mill. Being
Lot #2B in the re-subdivision of Berean Heights as recorded in the Baltimore
County Plat Book #36, Folio #7, containing 3 acres. Also known as 16025
Falls Road and located in the 5th Election District, 3d Councilmanic District.

227
324
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Raltimore County Depariment of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building. Room i I

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention Ms Gwendolvn Stephens

i.adies and Gentiemen

ADWKISTRATIVE

tase 4 98-D24-A

TOPERMIT A VARIANCE To ALLOW AN
aergssony 3
Tosk L aCATED W THE SIPE YARD  Lrfg OF —
REQUIEED KEAR YAKD N
(m1e01E Fares Roan)
I B3 (Towns RasOZET)

PUBLIC HEARING ?

QULD FALLS KDAD

“;‘451‘:»—-:’ C;;fg_ .7

Tﬁﬁw‘

/ g8 -t s i lng
'1/15/7/\ AR i
P . -

Detoner/Dovelo

4{D’ééé§‘J0

¢
LA -2249-4

- \.)

wfz

{(Printed Name)
PENNY LANE

(Address)

5275

MMO

(City, State. Zip Code)
azl-4i0-905 857!

{Teiephone Number;

o TRMNVIS AN EEIZT 7778
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* BEFORE THE
RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
16025 Falls Road, E/S Falls Rd, 680' S of * ZONING COMMISSIONER
Benson Mill Rd, 5th Election District,
3rd Comncitmanic * FOR
* BALTIMORE COUNTY
Legal Owners: Travis & Shawanda Rambert
Petitioner(s) * Case Number: 98-324-ADMIN.
* * * %* * * % * * * * £ 3 * *
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice should be

sent of any hearing dates of other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final

Order.

Peter Max Zimmerman Carole S. Demilio

People's Counsel for Battimore County Deputy People’s Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this & day of July, 1998, a copy of the foregoing Entry of
Appearance was mailed to Travis & Shawanda Rambert, 16025 Falls Road, Butler, MD 21152 , Petitioner(s).

Pl oty 2

PETFR MAX ZIMMERMAN




‘ Development Processing

. County Office Building
Dep ent of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenus

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Baltimore County

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning requlations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (respensibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associlated with this reguirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTCR

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.:

Petitioner:

Location: 16025 Falls Road, Butler, Maryland 21152-9755

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

NAME : Travis & Shawanda Rambert

ADDRESS - 16025 Falls Road, Butler, Maryland 21152-9755

PHONE NIIMEER - Home - 410-472-2255 Work ~ 410-653-6763

AJ:ggs
(Revised 09/24/96)

’ P -16-
\.‘-::“ Prtmeci ith S-avg-r_-an ink g . !



BALTIMORE COUNTY E‘QRTMENT OF PERMITS AND D&_LOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 98-{ 3 =2 4¢ |-A Address /4235 /= e RA -
7
Contact Person: Jpby S / A VG » Phone Number: 410-887-3391
. Planner, Please Print Your Name
Filing Date: _3 ~/# "?tf Posting Date: 5 ~.2=2 ~2" Closing Date: 2 -6-98

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance shouid be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
groperty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date. ‘

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing daie) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
{(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
phostegr, certification of this change and a photograph of the aitered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

T o T T T T o T o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e B s, . . et s, e e ., B o, . O Bl il k. . e, e, e e s . e s A, ol . e e e e s e e e o e e

{Detach Along Dotted Line)}
Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 98- 2,24 | -A Address /4025 [Falls £/-
Posting Date: 3-22-7f Closing Date: __ 4/ -4 -7/

T
¥

Wording for Sign: __To Permit Wﬁ‘\&n ecccss oy
SAp e Fore (Jc%¢44ea/;;4»g;e 7o B foruFod 1m Fhe S, ol era!

1
L) //é‘ﬂ;ﬁ 74 & rgg:? H/i-é_’a/ Va2 o /t/gua/,

WCR - 1211/97



RE D .
) Balimore Comy Covny o Dot
* * * X X Department of Permits and

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

il 4

June 11, 19988

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 98-324-SPH

16025 Falls Road

E/S Falls Road, 680' S of Benson Mill Road

5th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Travis D. Rambert & Shawanda R. Rambert
Petitioner: Lawrence Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

Variance to allow an accessory structure (detached garage) to be located in the front yard in
lieu of the required rear yard.

HEARING:  Thursday, July 16, 1998 at 3:00 p.m. in Room 108, County Office Building,
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Arnold Jablon
Director

¢. Shawanda & Travis Rambert
Fran & Paul Lannon

NOTES: (1) BALTIMORE COUNTY, AS THE PETITIONER, WILL POST THE PROPERTY.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL 410-887-3353.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS
OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

."}: Printed with Soybean Ink
]

- on Recycled Paper



: Development Processing
Baltimore County Develop =
County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson. Maryland 21204

April &, 1998

Travis and Shawanda Rambert
16025 Falls Road
Butler, MD 21152-9755

RE: Item No.: 324
Case No.: 98-324-A
Petitioner: Travis and Shawanda
Rambert
Location: 160625 Falls Read

Dear Mr. 7 Mrs. Rambert:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing Dby Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
March 10, 1998.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to vyou; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Gwendolyn Stephens in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Sincerely,

“; .

¢

v [
fi‘! . {:;yo-f(/ ( ‘(ﬁ:‘f{;&,‘_;}\'_{

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

??\,

i

WCR:ggs
Attachment{s)

AT
7 77 Prnied with Soybean Ink

Lty 4 on Recycied Paper



. David L. Wingtaaz

Secratary

Parker F. Wiiliarrs

Maryland Department of Transportation

State Highway Administration Acminvstrator
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County 2 2o -9 )~
Baltimore County Office of ftem No. - 4 R

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objecticon tc
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,
/ / et
/ 7~ Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Refay Service for Impaired Hearing or Spesch
1-800-735-2258 Staiewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 - Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryiand 21202
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Baltimore County 12 POoRAR 2

Fire Department

Office of the Fire Marshal
700 East Joppa Road
i Towson, Maryland 21286-3530

410-887-4880

March 22, 1338
Arnocld Jss)an. Director
Zoring Adminiztraticn anc Devslopment Mamsooment
Baltimaore County Office Building
Towson, MO 21004
MGIL STOR—110%
FE:  Fraomerty Owner: SES BEL QW
Lrcat:ion: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF MARCH =, tooo
Item Moo: SEE BEL Zoming Acerca:
zernTlemen:

Fursuant o yveur reauest, the refersncsd oroberty  has Hesn
survered by this Bureau ang the commeEntz Selew ars ageplicabl e ana
rELLLlrYeq o 3e Tarrsctsd oy Incoypovatec rnto the final plamz feor
the propert.s.

2. The Fire Mar=hal’s Office JAaE Nd Ccommentz at this time.
IN REFEFEMNCE TGO THE FOLLOWIMNG ITERM riLMBERZ;
220, 3. 223, 3T4, 3=, atE, I29. ZE0, 2En. 3ZZ, 3E5
AMEUSE PERMIT FOF FSFMESR'S FORDIICE STANMD (DAFVL .
DUT=S
FEVIEWER: LT, RODERT o) SRUEREALD
Fivre Marshal! OfFice, CUONE HET-EZT I, ME—1i0TF
cZ: Foig

Printed wath Soybean ink
on Recycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Amold Jablon, Director
Department of Permits
and Development Management

FROM: Amold F. “Pat” Keller, III, Director -
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

DATE: March 24, 1998

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petitions (s):

[tem Nos. 322, 324, 329, 332, and 335

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at (401) 887-3495.

Prepered by: 0/// WW %
Division Chic ////f/ ///4’ 7

AFR/IL

CoMSOFFICE\WWINWORD'ZACINOCOM\322. DOC

EGEIVE
WR 251958

PDM




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPORDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: March 30, 1998
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: ﬁt obert W. Bowling, Chief

Bureau of Developer's Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoring Advisory Committee Meeting
for March 30, 1998

Ttem Nos. 320, 323, (324) 325, 329,

330, 331, 332, 333, and 335

The Bureau of Developer's Plans Review has reviewed the subject
zoning item, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO: jrb

cc: File

ZONED330.NOC
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To: por . _ l‘£‘!‘A_TE:‘ 7 /248
FROM:  R. Bruce Seeley. ﬂ;;,,g/% ; _
eview

Permits znd Development
DEPEM

SUBJECT: Zgning Advisary Commifree
Mesting Date: Q@gé:ﬁﬁ 73

The DE”cTtmEHt of Environmentz] Er
comments fTor the tollowing Zoni ing Acvi
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LAW OFFICES
HANLEY AND HANLEY
206 WASHINGTON AVENUE
P O, BOX 55086
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DANIEL .J. HANLEY CLAUDE A HANLEY

PATRICK D. HANLEY (410) 823-1174 (1898-1976)

PATL J. HANLEY 6 (‘7 {Qg FAX: (410} 823-6229
?/ June 15, 1998

Ms. Sophie Jennings

Office of Planning and Zoning
County Office Building - Room 111
110 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Case No. 98324SPH
Hearing date: July 16 at 3:30 p.m.
Place: County Office Bldg - Room 106

Dear Ms. Jennings:

I represent Mr. and Mrs. Paul Lannon, the adjacent property
owners to the subject property in the above referenced matter. They
have retained me to represent their interests at that hearing.This

hearing date was just set last Friday for Thursday, July 1l6th at
3:30 p.m. in Room 106.

I am scheduled to appear all day on July 16, 1998 in the
Circuity Court for Baltimore County in a case entitled RITCHEN
DISTRIBUTORS, INC. v. BARBARA WENZEL, et al. I would respectfully
ask that this matter be postponed and reset to another date as soon

thereafter as possible. Thanking your for your kind consideration,
I remain

Paul JX aﬁley

PJH/4dp
cc: Paul Lannon //




. Development Processing
Baltimore County p es:

artim: 1 C Office Buildin
Dep ent of Permits and ounty uilding

A
&

June 4, 1998

Mr. & Mrs. Travis Rambert
16025 Falls Road
Butler, MD 21152

RE: Building Permit #B-336119
Zoning Case #98-324-A
5th Election District

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Rambert:

A complaint has been received as to the orientation of the proposed
detached garage. As a result, the zoning commissioner, Lawrence Schmidt, pursuant
to Section 500.6 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, has determined that
another variance hearing is required to allow the detached garage in the "front" yard.
You will be nofified of the date, time, and location of the hearing. Effective today, this
office’s approval of the building permit has been rescinded and the permit will be
suspended pending the outcome of the hearing.

If you need furiher information or have any questions, please do not hesitate
to contact me at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

(e Sl

n J. Sullivan, Jr.
Planner i
Zoning Review

JJS:scj
c: Lawrence Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

John R. Reisinger, County Buildings Engineer
John L. Lewis, Planner I}

Prnted with Soybean ink
on Recycied Paper

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204



Baltimore County
Department of Permits and
Development Management
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Development Processing
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

 June 18, 1998

Paul J. Hanley, Esquire
Hanley and Hanley

206 Washington Avenue
PO Box 5506

Towson, MD 21204

RE: Case Number 98-324-SPH
Petitioner: Zoning Commissioner
Location: 16025 Falls Road
Dear Mr. Hanley:

The above matter, previousiy assigned to be heard on Thursday, July 16,
1998 has been postponed at your request.

Once a new hearing date has been assigned, you will be notified by mail.

If you have any questions regarding the hearing date, please do not
hesitate {0 contact Sophia Jennings at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

z_ﬂ’

Amold{ablgp
Director

AJ:sg

¢: Shawanda & Travis Rambert
Fran & Paul Lannon

Prnied with Soybean ink
on Recycled Paper



Development Processing

Balti .
Da Hmore fo?lgy . d County Office Building
cpartment of Permits an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

June 23, 1998

Paul J. Hanley, Esquire
Hanley and Hanley

208 Washington Avenue
PO Box 5508

Towson, MD 21204

RE: Case Number 98-324-SPH
Petitioner: Zoning Commissioner
Location: 16025 Falls Road

Dear Mr. Hanley:

The above matter, previously assigned to be heard on July 16, 1998 has
been rescheduled for Monday, July 20, 1998 at 3:00 p.m. in Room 407, County
Courts Building, 401 Bosley Avenue.

The new hearing date and time should be affixed to the hearing notice sign
posted on the property as soon as possible.

if you need further information or have any questions, please do not
hesitate to contact Sophia Jennings at 410-887-3391.

Vepgtruly yours,
Gol S
=

Amold Jablon
Director

AJ:scj

¢. Shawanda & Travis Rambert
Fran & Paul Lannon

Q,: 6} Printed with Soybean ink

on Recycled Paper
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Department of Permits and
Development Management

Captain & Mrs. Travis Rambert
16025 Falls Road
Butler, MD 21152-9755

Dear Captain & Mrs. Rambert:

Development Processing
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

July 2, 1998

RE: Case Number 98-324-SPH
Petitioner: Zoning Commissioner
Location: 16025 Falls Road

The above matter, previously assigned to be heard on Monday, July 20,
1998 has been postponed at your request due to your active duty training with the

Maryland Army National Guard.

The hearing has been rescheduled for Monday, August 3, 1998 at 9:00
a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building, 401 Bosley Avenue.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not
hesitate to contact Sophia Jennings at 410-887-3391.

AJ:scj

¢: Paul J. Hanley, Esquire
Fran & Paul Lannon

Z@ Printed with Soybean ink
\_‘j& on Recycled Paper

Very truly yours,

Director



CASE NUMBER 98-324-A
16025 FALLS ROAD

Per a telephone conversation between Larry Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner, and Carl
Richards, Zoning Supervisor, on June 2, 1998, Latry requested the following:

¢ The case should be reset per Larry (Section 500.6, BCZR).
The case should be set at 3:00 p.m. before Larry (even though Tim heard the
original case.
It will have the same case number as the original case.
No new petition forms need to be filed - use old ones.
The wording will be the same as the original petition, except in the "front”
yard and not side yard.
Zoning Commissioner is petitioner for this hearing.
The County will post the property.
No advertising is necessary.
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MARYLAND ARMY RAZTONAL GUARD (}yG/£ZQqK
HEADCUARTERS, 2D BATTALION, 110TE PIZLD ARTILIPRY L \
PIZESVILLZ MTLITARY RESERVATION
PIXESVILLE, MARTLASD 21209=-5197

B \‘.
SIMILE TRANSMITTAL

COVER SHEET
DATE: 54®/ TIME: pos0 _ #PAGES_¥. toeisso tavamita
TO: _ sopht _ Toapgéld

tocluds Office Symbol
Phone # /0 F§7 339/
FAX # §p2 S 708
FROM: CAl_ rtmBepns—

Phone# WO GS3-6763
Fax#? 653-6776

REMARKS.:

PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATIVE CENTER

98-324- SPH
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— A
TRAVIS & SHAWANDA RAMBERT
16025 FALLS ROAD
SPARKS, MARYLAND 21152-9577

June 17, 1998

Lawrence Schmidt

Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building Rm 111
111 W. Chesapeake Ave
Towson, MD 21204

SUBJECT: Zoning Hearing Notice, Case 98-324-SPH

1. T'would like to request another date for the Zoning Hearing of a variance to allow an accessory
structure (detached garage) to be located in the fromt yard in lieu of the required rear yard. T am
currently on Active Dury assigned to a Maryland Army National Guard in Pikesville, Maryland.

As it stands I am ordered to aitend Annual Training from 11-25 July 1998 at Fort Pickett,

Virginia.

2. Attached is a copy of my orders. Request the hearing be scheduled any time after July 25,
1998. It is extremely important that I get a chance to plead my case for having a detached garage
located in the front yard.

3. Any additional information needed in grasting this request, please contact me at home (410)
472-2255 or work (410) 653-6763.

Sincerely,
avis

D. Rambert
Home Owner
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MILITARY mmur ’
rifth Regiment Arsory )
Baltlimore, &aryland 21201-2288
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ORDERS 054-3%0 . 10 April 1998
RAMBERT TRAVIS D 217-92-6675 ¢PT MBS 2-110TH u'
{PHG’I‘O-SSO} 610 REISTERSTOWN RD PIRBSVM m 21208
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You are to procesd on temporary duty as shown below m will return to
your permanant station upon c¢ompletion of the duty.

Temporary duty at : PORT le. VA N
Purpose: UNIT AT -

Type duty code: 101 Unit AT 1
Humber of days: 15 Day{s) (11 July 1998 - 25 MY 1998 - )
Will proceed date : 0800/11 JUL 98 o
HOR: PO BOX 66444 mrmm :m;zas
Additional instructionat i o .

(a) TRAVEL BY MILITARY VEHICLE IS AUTHORIZED. g

{b) GOVERNMENT QUARTERS ARE AVAILABLE. Tl

(c) ALL GOVERNMENT MEALS ARE AVAILASLE AND DIRECTED (mvxr.xn IS REIMBURSED AT °*
THE GOVERNMENT MBAL RATE)..

(d) DD PORM 1351-2 (TRAVEL VOUCHER) wILL az sumum YO SUPERVISOR FOR REVIEW
NLT S DAYS AFTER PERFORMANCE OF DUTY AND FURTHER SUBMITTED TO USP&FO FOR
MARYLARD SLT 15 DAYS APTER REVIEW FROM SUPERVISGR. X

{e) DO NOT ACCESS Immsmmormacnvxm

Aect clas: b33 :

Off tvl/pd: 2182060 18-1018 91150.1000-21!2 Py e 816070 AA3 PHGTO
SRN: RAMGS750543500 Coat Batimatc: - 520 -

Scty cl: SECRET -

Format: 400
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APPLTCATION FOR PERMIT, Y 2 g
DATE : o - “ l?fJ

BALTLMORE GOUNTY MARYLAND

Vs
Yy .

y
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & DEVELOPMENT MANAGE
TOWSON, MARYLAND. 21204 ﬁ OEA:
: o J , H]STORIC DIS ICT/HIDG
pERMIT #OTTE/ 1T PROPERTY ADDRESS 225 wadls 2N D YES [35] NO
RECEIPT #: {1 3 S/08B & SUITE/SPACE/FLOQR
CONTROL #: pF~ . SUBDIV: fﬁ;a3L44y1 Mﬂ;ﬁa, | DO NOT KNOW
XREF #: * TAX ACCOUNT #: o 2. O = &3 2 7 =5 63 5 DI%C§%CT/PR%SINCT
_ S o OWNER'S INFORMATION (LAST,FIRST)
FER: (00 0+ S0 NAME: 7Dt 5 ddcssesids B Edpn BIAT
PAID: & D). 0L ADDR: __ flowzsy  figs 2N Ry id, sl 2052
“.pyD B7A ‘ DOES THIS BLIG.
 INSPRCTOR} H APPLICANT INFORMATION ., HAVE SPRINKLERS
T HAVE CAREFULLY, READ THIS APPLICATION NAME: _ ~ 2"y 4 At G0 T YES — N0 X
AND KNCW TITE SAME, 1S CORRECT AND TRUE, COMPANY: et/ ) Fol
AND THAT TN DOTNG THIS WORK ALL PROVI- TREE" ; PR ool &
STONS OF THE BAUITMORE COUNTY OODE AND oo, ‘%"? £ : ’4,’{:5 ST
. APPROPRIATE, STATE, RGULATIONS Wit mn  CLTDSTATP _AR7CEN WYy 21052
'\ COUPLIED WITH VHEDTER HEREIN SPECLFIED .PHONE ‘# Zp Y77 235 MHIC LICENSE #:
* DR NOT AND WIIL:REQUEST ALL REQUIRED . APPLICANT 417
"INSPECTTONS. - UIGNATURE.w%L 4 TRACT: BLOCK:
BUILDING 1 or 2 FAM.: PLANS: CONST ﬁj PLOT_ | PLAT {) DATA_ (> EL__ A PLE
CODE  CODE TENANT
BOCA CODE_v CONTR: _ scuSlglithes oo B 1 JC 5 /s FOL
TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT ENGNR:
1. " NEW BLDG CONST SELLR:
2, ADDITION
3. ALTERATION y WM iz \7}(:.,7 ;
4. REPAIR DESCRIBE PROPOSED WORK:  ¢Towsyion ™ Fiwes ¢a o @%g-
5. . WRECKING ‘ A € CrAR P Gl 285
6. MOVING 4/ /%@D)fé ﬁ&ﬁ@ e s L, xaf,&uéﬁ
7. OTHER 1T AEG = COFTT TOARE PSR AT Nl
fgﬁb?i af ﬁw“fﬁ%é““@“f?;Vzﬁﬁﬁrl
TYPE QOF USE
e XKoOBG X /N 2 Gow SO
RESIDENTIAL NON-RESIDENTIAL éfgfv\)l wi-Cesg, G =324 - A
01. __ONE FAMILY 08. __ AMUSEMENT, RECREQTIQN PLACE-OF ASSEMBLY
02.7""TWO FAMILY 09 .~ "CHURCH, OQTHER"RELIGIOUS BUTLDING
Q3.7 THREE AND FOUR FAMILY 10.FENCE (LENGTH HEIGHT )
04, FIVE OR MORE FAMILY 11.7 _INDUSTRIAL, S BUILDTRG
" (ENIER NO UNITS) _____ 12. " _PARKING GARAGE
05. WIMMING POOL 13.7__SERVICE STATION, REPAIR GARAGE.
06. ARAGE i'D 14.7 _HOSPITAL, INSTITUTIONAL, NURSING HOME
07.” "OTHER -3 15,7 OFFICE, BANK, PROFESSIONAL
— 16.” _PUBLIC UTILITY
: " 9.0 }{-__SCHOOL, COLLEGE, OTHER EDUCATIONAL
FYPE.. FOUNDATION BASEMENT N g. STIGN-
1.  SLAB 1.  FULL .__STORE MERCANTTLE RESTAURANT
iy BLOCE 2.7 P RTTAL SPECIFY TYPE —
3.7 CONCRETE 3.7 NONE 20 SWIMMING POOL
-;.“ SPECTIFY TYFE
DAY 21 TANK, TOWER -
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imagination take gver when de-~
ciding which amenties you need
to create a special workspace for
your projects. In the garage, youll
find more than enough room for
two cars, plus plenty of storage
for yard and garden equipment,
garbage cans, and recycling bins.
Choose The Club {Plan G238),
The Bonus {Plan G260), or The
Tiffany {G261) for a different look.

Design by Home Planners, Inc.
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41585511333“ gg%ﬁa{ Egégz Customer Service (605) 665-4491
- - MaR 23, 1998

THANK YOU FOR YDUR FINE ORDER RECEIVED 03/19/98. WE HAVE COPIED
YOUR ORDER BELOW. ALONG WITH NECESCSARY EXPLANATIONS, AND FEEL
SURE IT IS CDRRECT. BUT, IF YOU SHOULD FIND A MISTAKE, PLEASE
RETURN THIS LISTING WITH YOUR COMMENTS AND WE WILL PROMPILY
CORRECT THE PROBLEM. WHEN WRITING US Pi_EASE USE THIS NUMBER.
9B0O319-777-002 WE HAVE CIVEN YOUR ORDER. 1T WILL HELP SPEED
AMSWERS. AS SHOWM YOUR ORDER IS SHIPPED COMPLETE. THANK YOU
FOR TRUSTING US WITH YOUR ORBER . . . ¥YOUR FRIENDS AT FIELD'S

LOCATION CODE QUANTITY - BIZE [TEM NO. PRICE
THE FOLLOWING ITEMS
8352193;%‘3;’: R0 LRREFT E5867 (1 OMBARDY POPLAR 47. Q7
N "
+
LS
¥
. I
e e 2T AN TR : ‘ I _eh‘-k7 ————————————————————
E EHLINSRECTOR - E: ‘
PLANT. MATERTAL ! SEED & NURSERY CO.
¥ 3 415 Northi Burnett, Shenandoah, . 51602
E & L= o
¥ P HAGAMDA RAMBERT
HATAMDA RAMBERT
02 FALLS 30
SLRES ALENCD mn 21T

but may be revoked any WO* codDOmS
Haanstad PRD Staie Entomologst



THANK ?ﬁﬂwﬁﬁﬁV?ﬁvﬁ
YDUR_GEﬁE BELOW,

SURE 3T 15.CBRRECT. Euz, IF YOU SHD
-ﬁtTupm THIS LISTING WITH YOUR. SDHMENT SN WE WILL PRG%PTL?
CORRECT. THE PROBLEM  MWHEN MRITING US PL@ASE USE THIS. NUMBE?;»
SB0306-D10-028 WE HAVE GIVEN YOUR DRDER: © -

ANSWERS: -~ AS -SHOWN_ YOUR ‘DRDER -5 SHRIEFED COMPLEIE, THANh
“BE‘TRU:Tfﬁg US WITH_YOUR CORD ER . .--.~¥a§ﬁ FﬁzERBS 5 D

\e e

LOCATION CODE QUANTITY SIZE ITER NC.

G,

Py

3
ki

GMBARDY ?QPLAE L | 4? 07¢1

""-‘HQ;IANDA RANBER:
16523 FALLS RD .

”5? ,5' © - BOTLER D  21p23!
; 21093698036&0100583 | g? ’
mnmn&mmzﬁs—ismﬁg;rmam mwmwmms&wns;\;w
A e e e o Ty e S

insect pests
mmnummmwmmmsmmmmmmmmm.s.cmdmmmw
This certificate = revalidated cach calendar year basesi on mmmmupﬂmbﬂmbeuy&dmﬂm&m
vickte the standards for which ¥ was issued. Dale M Cochran, Secretary of A PHD..
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LOCATION SURVEY

#16025.....FALLS ROAD
BEING K/A LOT 2-B, RE-SUBDIVISION OF LOT 2
BEREAN HEIGHTS |
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

5—TH ELECTION DISTRICT
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278.27°

S32'07°25"F

282.23'

.

$53'52'30"w

183.33
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IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE PROPERTY SHOWN
ON DOES NOT LIE WITHIN THE 100 YEAR

O PLAIN AS DELINEATED ON THE FEDERAL
D INSURANCE RATE MAPS

SCALE: 1"=50
UPDATED: NOV.25, 1997
DATE: JAN. 22,1997

PROJ. NO.96—-192




-

1 Al =
g
B

. \m.mmzxwt.\ > f Q\Q‘h&h\&ul‘ N,:\_\u.

oz s ') 04
Burcep, 77D %\\Rwu&i




.u_ehn‘ﬂ\ YR

> i)

86 92 Az




LI L 150 I...H.,GEECJ\ & e 'S AL Feaf W ESANNT T W LA - — FT bl b ¥ 5
S36°S1'S1°E 543.81°
M 135.62 \\\\\\\\ 98.61’ /u_.u._. A e 278.27 4
= 283’ » ; o ol
. g N 7T Develepnis
N & 7 ﬁ..i\w ~
W X o \ / N& NNDDO NQMm*
a § o \
3 £ 5 |
g s 2 \ _
L5 & 4 -
3% g IS G\
5 o g ¥ S .
& g 3 b W
& L o v . ' / :
A < N 2 NEe H LY, ,
Ja o e &Nfol ] .14 . \ .
‘ 8 \nnuu o R@S%*o. s _. :
m 8 < /& o
0.5+ Sl S
m.oﬂﬂ A#\M&u@ r a&.ﬂ.
| 7o nd R 3 b w./ ™~ L 2
.nt.mot T L. W . 4 ) 3
| 2890 ‘o per? aa..uu hr.fqmm R s“u,ﬁ!l!ll , B B
Fwelleng S % 2 ‘4 .\
Boaten) M, HooVil v 9 \QM \m. k
— _ e
lezil Fails RD (e .‘ waTER Cofit _
: - fm;m.vm. — —— &08‘ gails mV
| Tax * So8065529 , - ,
P— L TAX \hnuooom:..w N
‘. ﬁ L ﬁ L >
L et
. S32'07'257F
153.3F
T

Tt d + SHAOANDA 1
—AXxH# zzooo RIS585

LOCATION SURVLEY -

#i6025.....FALLS ROAD

BEING K/A LOT 2-B, RE—-SUBDIVISION OF LOT 2

BEREAN HEIGHTS

3-TH ELECTION DISTRICT  BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

200" s<ale \&n\&“ WM, 2576

NOT e hw?.\b.‘.ﬂﬁ\ .%\m&n\
NOTE SCALE: 1"=50
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE PROPERTY SHOWN LCT SizE: 3 ACRES
HEREON DOES NOT LIEE WTHIN THE 100 . .
FLOOD PLAIN AS DELINEATED ON THE DATE: F=a.z3, 1958
FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAPS RC-2 ZonNE ,
&\ (0 Piuer Toving Keanings

3-2D Canstilmanic  Distaice T
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PREPARED BY AIR PHOTOGRAPHICS, |

MARTINSBURG, W.V. 25401
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.GENERAL NOTES:

NOTE :
ACLESS TO TH: FORBEST COMSERVATION
EASEMENT MW/ILL BE FPOM FALLS AP

Councilmanic District: 3 ’ :

Census Tract: 4050 ) - * .
Watershed: 12 . ) ]
Subsewershed: 81 .

Elementary School vistrict: No. 52 (Fifth District)
Regional Planning District: 302

Baltimore County Zoning Map: NW 25G

No local open space required.

To the best of nur knowledge, there are no historical areas,

crizical areas, archeological sires, endangered species
habitats, or harardous materials on site.
To the best o: our knowledge, -nere are no
storage tanrks on site,

No existing wells or septic sys“ems.

toderiroand

DENSITY NOTES:

There have been no previous zoning hearings Ior -~hig sita.

AR et ey S e alatal & - - & o v e
ines within 200 feet of G

There are no zonlng

The panhandle shall be paved wizhin one year of the issuance
of the first occupancy permit of the last lot to be served,

whichever comes Zirst.

All site runoff must be conveyed to a suitable outfall
without imposing an adverse impact on the receiving
waterbody, watercourse, wetland, storm drain or adjacent
property.

All impervious areas should be limited to 30 percent of
cleared area and conveyed as sheet flow through vegetated

areas without concentrating or causing erosion. J
as

House down spouts are to be discharged onto pervious ar
or into dry wells, where feasible.

This property as shown on the plan has been held intact
since October 12, 1972. The developer’s engineering ha
confirmed that no part of the gross area of this property
shown on the plan as ever been utilized, recorded or
represented as density or area of support any off-site
dwellings.

A zoning final development plan is required when a 4th lot

is created as determined as from effective date zoning
regulations for that zone.
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DRIVEWAY
PROFILE

SCALE: HOR® |

VERT:

CHABLES E. BPISTOF

9. Soning of Site

‘of Pdrking Spaces Proposed

": oo,
110 5901

2
2
P 0.340 Ac.
7
2
2

FALLS ROD.

0+00

e ———ammm T

;—/——/ .-"'."

aj&’i};zfo 23N 43,23 &

FOREST COMNSEBVATION

VICINITY MAP

SCALE : |"= 00

THERE SHALL+BE
DISTURBANCE OF
EXCEPT AS PERMI

RECORDS OF BALT!

12650

’
’

)

MD KRTE. 25

THE OMIEFYS OF LOT Z8B SHALL BETAIN
THE BIGHT TO EXCAVATE A POFTON OF
THE USE-IN-~COMMON PHIVE KAY Fors REFAITS

OF BEFPTIC 8YSTEM COMPONENTS. |

)
'; Oy, "
A NV
3""" lnLu}:N‘“‘

'\\_/: -l M b
McKEE & ASSOCIATES, INC.

CIVIL ENGINEERS - LAND SURVEYORS
SHAWAN PLACE 8§ SHAWAN ROAD
HUNT VALLEY, MD 21030

PHONME - (410) 527-158S

ROAD

Baltimore County Minor Subdivision
Project No. Q3-(13-m?

DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS
.Exempt from Division 2
O Panhandle, exempt from
Sections 26-202 & 26-206

ZADM CERTIFICATION

"X Approved O Disapproved

By: (). M. Date:

40193

Date: /" ir

7

L—furant 80
LA Z?1° 23’007 W Z87.00°

HIGHIWAY Wip&Et NG

AMEA =0. 840 Ac. T

MINOR SUBDIVISION PLAT -
OF A RESUBDIVISION OF

BEREAN HEIGHTS
MINOR SUB. NO. 93113 MP  ZADM NO. V-38

5th. ELECTION DISTRICT
SCALE: 1" = 100’

TAX MAP 26 GRID 12 PARCEL 173-2
ACCOUNT NO.: 16-00-008051
DEED REFERENCE:5321/410

JOHN ROBERT & ELENORA R. GREEN
377 BROADVIEW LANE
ANNAPOLIS, MD. 21401

(410) 974-6813

CASEMENT ABEA< 3448 Ac.t

OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT.

ANY FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT SHOWN HEREON IS SUBJECT
TO PROTECTIVE COVENANTS WHICH MAY BE FOUND IN THE LAND

AND USE OF THESE AREAS.

— 1 ':E EXISTING PAVING (207%) .

NO CLEARING, GRADING, CONSTRUCTION OR
VEGETATION IN THE FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT
TTED BY THE BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT

MORE CO. AND WHICH RESTICT DISTURBANCE

Lor 3
BEBEAN HEIGH TS
32/7
ELAINE G COFIELL
7975 /485
/6 -00 -008 1/

’H/N

0

JL.ARY

LOT 2

36/7

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD
JULY 12,1993

S

OWNER

e
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